Mangaon Taluka Education Society's

Doshi Vakil Arts College and GCUB Science & Commerce College, Goregaon-Raigad

Department of Commerce - Activity Report

Departm	ent of Commerce - Activity Report
Academic Year	2019-20
Activity No.	11
Name of the Activity	Program of Live Telecasting of Union Budget 2020-2021
Date	1 th February 2020
Time	11.00 am to 1.00 pm
Venue	College Auditorium
Organized By	Department of Commerce
Co-Ordinator	Dr. Parag V. Pimplapure, Mr. Shrikant Chandorkar
Activity for College/Class/Group	Commerce Faculty Students
No. of Beneficiaries	75
Nature	Co-curriculum activity
Objectives of Activity	 To know financial terms in this programme To enhance knowledge about union budget and its provision.
Brief Information about activity	Union Budget 2020 will be presented by Finance Minister Mrs. Nirmala Sitaraman on 1 st February 2020. This will be Narendra Modi government's Seventh budget. Department of Commerce arranged Live telecasting of Union Budget for students.
Outcome	 Enhance thorough knowledge about the Provisions in Union Budget. Enhance Thinking skill among students.
Feedback Analysis	Feedback from students are very positive.

Head of Dept. of Commerce

HEAD, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Mangaon Taluka Education Society's
Doshi Vakil Arts College and
G.C.U.B. Science & Commerce College
Goregaon-Raigad (402103)



Mangaon Taluka Education Society's
Doshi Vakil Arts College and
G.C.U.B. Science & Commerce College
Goregaon-Raigad (402 103)

माणगांव तालुका एज्युकेशन सोसायटीचे

दोशी बकील आर्ट्स कॉलेज ॲन्ड जी.सी.यु.बी. सायन्स ॲन्ड कॉमर्स कॉलेज, गोरंगांव-रायगड

वाणिज्य मंडळ

सुचाना म. 193/2020

दिनांक ९ फेब्रुवारी २०२०

-सूचना-

महाविद्यालयातील सर्व विद्यार्थी, शिक्षक तसेच शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचाऱ्यांना सूचित करण्यात येते की, शनिवार, दिनांक १ फेब्रुवारी २०२० रोजी सकाळी ११ वाजता भारताच्या वित्तमंत्री श्रीमती निर्मला सितारामण २०२०-२०२१ चे बजेट/अंदाजपत्रक संसद भवनात सादर करणार आहेत. या कार्यक्रमाचे थेट प्रक्षेपण वाणिज्य मंडळातर्फे महाविद्यालयाच्या सभागृहात उपलब्ध करून दिले जाणार आहे. तरी सर्वांनी या कार्यक्रमाला वेळेपूर्वी उपस्थित राहावे.

डॉ. पराग पिंपळापुरे

वाणिज्य विभाग प्रमुख

HEAD, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Mangaon Taluka Education Society's
Doshi Vakil Arts College and
G.C.U.B. Science & Commerce College
Goregaon-Raigad (402103)

GOREGAS A PROPERTY OF THE PROP

I/C PRINCIPAL

Mangaon Taluka Education Society's

Doshi Vakil Arts College and

G.C.U.B. Science ₹ Commerce College

Goregaon € 1984 (402 103)



Mangaon Taluka Education Society's

Doshi Vakil Arts College and G.C.U.B. Science & Commerce College, Goregaon-Raigad

Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Department of Commerce



SNAPSHOTS.....



Budget Session Live programme for students



Mangaon Taluka Education Society's Doshi Vakil Arts College and G.C.U.B. Science & Commerce College Goregaon-Raigad (402103)